
INDEX. 4!)7

.•AUK

tinned.

ivhon land may be
242

and Fund, what to
^

• • • 28o

I of Fund, how made 284

ssnablo on credit of 284

be supplied by Local

ties .

.

o^
uent of • 284

)alitie8 • 284

f, when to be aubmit-

nty Council . • •

'^^'

II bo transmitted to

al Secretary. . • • '^'^

low to be divided . .
28t)

E)ercentage, how paid 285

lounties, distribution

isunion • •
'^^"^

ands 2'*'»

of Assessors when

nts have not required

es to bo entered on
... 24«

of Collector in same
• • 2(55

of surplus of lands
266

iniit taxes .

.

• ^I?
ty for destroying . .

2J0

Bu to be returned as

I, when land to be as-

' 242

jquired for assessor's

e i/iven in writing if

_
249

false statement or not

itement • . • • 249

personal property of,

.sed 247

if)ney by officials, how
• • 288

[)erty, mode of assess-

trol of agents, assess-

..240

5 assessed . . • 242

ceipts, how Treasurer

Jv^th 272

IV to be estimated . . 244

lie to taxation, defined 237

xes, how levied .
.
264

E officials for . . • 289

f treasurers for. . .. 290

ipanies, lands of, liable

ion 237

certain statements . .
24o

to be estiirated. See

tes under By-l?w •• 1^3

e recovered by action . . 266

tv. mode of assessment
. . . . 242

PAOB

Assessment. —Cont'nmed.

Uealty, in Ontario, owned out of it,

assessable .

.

Kedemption of land sold. See Sale

of lands below.

Kemission of taxes, who may make
Ivosponsibility of officers, provisions

as to

Salaries, where to bu assessed

"iiiie of lands for taxes, when to be

sold for .

.

.Adjournment of

Advertisement of, contents of ...

Certain deeds validated .

.

Certificate of sale to be given, ef-

fect of .

.

. . •

Chancery, when money for im-

provements to be paid to Court

of

Contracts, certain, continued .

.

Council may extend time for pay-

ment
Deed of land sold, when to be

given
When must be registered to ob-

tain priority

When binding on all persons .

.

Ejectment, provisions as to costs

in .

.

Expenses of, to be added to ar-

rears

If fee be in Crown
If lands do not sell for full amount
Improvements,when to |je allowed

for .

.

Lands, what may be sold .

.

Lien on lands, what to be . . 281, 282

List of lands to be advertised,

when
Mode in which carried out

Notice of, to be posted up
" Original owners," meaning of.

.

Proceedings when lands in junior

county .

.

Purchaser failing to pay purchase

money, efiect of .

.

Purchaser to be deemed owner,

when
Redemption of lands, when may

be effected . . ....
Registration of deeds, requisites

for

PAOB

240

270

286
248

273
274
274
279

275

280
282

273

276

276
278

281

274
276
275

279
273

273
274
274
283

274

276

276

276

277

Rights of entry not to be conveyed 279

Separation of junior County . . 274
'

' Tax purchaser," meaning of . . 283

Tender of arrears, effect of . . 276

Time of sale, when to be . . . . 274

Treasurer to enter descriptions of

lands sold and conveyed in

book "I 278

Treasurer's duty on receiving war-

rant 273

Treasurer's emoluments . . . . 276

32

Assuasment.

—

Continnetl.

Warden to give warrant to Trea-

surer

When liability boijins

Schedule of forms
Security to be niven by Treasurers

and Collectors .

.

Several owners, when land occupied

by, nio<le of assessment

Sheriff, Certificates from, of lauds

sold before 1851

Duty of, in collections from Offi-

cers

Duty of, to collect money from
Assessors not paying over

ProcoediuLis against <»n failure of

duty
Shuniah, service in, of Notice of

Appeal from Court of Revision 256

Assessment Roll to be binding,

when
When Court of Revision is to

finish duties

Statute Labour, commutation of,

allowed .

.

Non-residents, performance by .

.

Payment of tax in lieu of, now
enforced .

.

Ratio of value of property

See Municipal Act

Who liable to, and who exempt.

.

Stock in incorporated Companies,
when assessed .

.

Tax Deed, see Sale of Lands above

Taxes, how recoverable

To be a preferential lien on land 267

To be levied equally upon whole

ratable property

Ten per cent, to be added to

arrears .

.

When occupant may recover from
owner

When unpaid, and uncollectable

proceedings
Traders, where to be assessed

Treasurer, must keep accounts of

lands on which taxes unpaid .

Treasurer, responsibility of

Treasurer's Deeds valid, if sales

valid, in certain cases .

.

Triplicate books to be kept by Trea-

surer, when
Trustees, &e. , how to be assessed .

.

Unoccupied lands. See Non-resi-

dent above
Unpatented land, from what period

liable to taxation

Vacant land, what to be deemed in

cities

Vacant land, when held for gardens,

&c. , how assessed

Valuatora must attest report

oath

273
269
291

286

243

278

289

288

288

255

255

261
2(53

262
261
161

260

247

266

237

272

244

266
247

271
290

279

286
248

272

245

on
245

259

-'^^^miVS^eiMMmM


