## INDEX.

PAGE	PAGE	PAGE
tinued.	Assessment Continued.	Assessment Continued.
when land may be	Realty, in Ontario, owned out of it,	Warden to give warrant to Trea-
. 242	assessablo	surer 2/3
and Fund, what to	Redemption of land sold. See Sale	When liability begins 269
283	of lands below.	Schedule of forms 291
of Fund, how made 284	Remission of taxes, who may make. 270	Security to be given by Treasurors
ssuable on credit of 284	Responsibility of officers, provisions	and Collectors
be supplied by Local	as to	Several owners, when land occupied
ties	Salaries, where to be assessed 248	by, mode of assessment 243
ment of 284	Sale of lands for taxes, when to be	Sheriff, Certificates from, of lands
palities 284	sold for 273	sold before 1851 278
f, when to be submit-	Adjournment of 274	Duty of, in collections from Offi-
nty Council	Advertisement of, contents of 274	cers
be transmitted to	Certain deeds validated 279	Duty of, to collect money from
al Secretary 285	Certificate of sale to be given, ef-	Assessors not paying over 288
low to be divided 285	feet of 275	Proceedings against on failure of
percentage, how paid 285	Chancery, when money for im-	duty 288
ounties, distribution isunion 283	provements to be paid to Court	Shuniah, service in, of Notice of
isunion 265 ands 246	of 280	Appeal from Court of Revision 256
Ands	Contracts, certain, continued 282	Assessment Roll to be binding,
of Assessors when	Council may extend time for pay-	
nts have not required es to be entered on	ment 273	
246	Deed of land sold, when to be	
of Collector in same	given 276	
265	When must be registered to ob-	200
of surplus of lands	tain priority 276	
265	When binding on all persons 278	000
mit taxes 270	Ejectment, provisions as to costs in	
ty for destroying 290	Expenses of, to be added to ar-	See Municipal Act 161
an to be returned as	rears	
242	rears	
when land to be as-	If lands do not sell for full amount 275	
. 242	Improvements, when to be allowed	Tax Deed, see Sale of Lands above
equired for assessor's	for	
e given in writing if	Lands, what may be sold 273	
249	Lien on lands, what to be 281, 282	
false statement or not	List of lands to be advertised,	ratable property 237
tement 249	when 273	Ten per cent. to be added to
personal property of	Mode in which carried out 274	arrears 272
1800 247	Notice of, to be posted up 274	When occupant may recover from
ioney by officials, how	"Original owners," meaning of 285	owner 244
	Proceedings when lands in junior	when unpaid, and uncollectable
perty, mode of assess-	county 274	
246	Purchaser failing to pay purchase	Traders, where to be assessed 247
trol of agents, assess-	money, effect of 27	Treasurer, must keep accounts of
	Purchaser to be deemed owner,	lands on which taxes unpaid 271
assessed 242	when 27	6 Treasurer, responsibility of 290
ceipts, how Treasurer	Redemption of lands, when may	Treasurer's Deeds valid, if sales
	be effected 27	valid, in certain cases
w to be estimated 244 le to taxation, defined 237	Registration of deeds, requisites	Triplicate books to be kept by Trea- surer, when 286
xes, how levied 264	for	7 surer, when 280
kes, how levied 264 f officials for 289	Rights of entry not to be conveyed 27	
f treasurers for 290	Separation of junior County 27	Unoccupied lands. See Non-resi-
nanice lands of, liable	"Tax purchaser," meaning of 28	dent above 6 Unpatented land, from what period
	Tender of arrears, effect of 27	
certain statements 245	Time of sale, when to be	Vacant land, what to be deemed in
to be estimated. See	Treasurer to enter descriptions of	cities 245
tog under By-lew 103	lands sold and conveyed in book 31	
e recovered by action. 266		&c., how assessed 245
y, mode of assessment	Treasurer's duty on receiving war- rant 27	
. 242	Traceurer's ampluments	

32